
NEECO II-AREA l's Invitation to Bid No. NE-II-Al-2018-03 

INVITATION TO SUBMIT BID PROPOSAL 

To all Prospective Bidders: 

Nueva Ecija II Electric Cooperative, lnc.-Area 1 (NEECO II-Area 1), In compliance with the guidelines of the Energy Regulatory 

Commission (ERC), National Electrification Administration (NEA) and Department of Energy (DOE), invites interested Power 

Generators to participate in the Competitive Power Supply Procurement (CPSP) for the Supply of Energy requirements, 

Baseload/lntermedlate Demand for a term of sixteen (16) months commencing the period of August 26, 2018 to December 25, 

2019. 

It is inviting interested existing power generators to bid for the following capacity and energy, to wit: 

Year Contract Capacity (MW) Contract Energy (MWhr) 

2018 {August 26-December 25) 33 73,021.11 

2019 (December 26, 201&-December 25, 2019} 33 232,643.07 

Interested parties must submit a Letter of Intent (LOI) by hand to the NEECO II-Area 1 Bids and Awards Committee (BAC). The 

LOI, signed by an authorized representative, shall state the full name, address, telephone, email address and fax numbers of the 

interested party and name of the principal contact. It must be delivered by hand and be received by the Bids and Awards 

Committee (BAC) at the NEECO II-Area 1 Main Office with address at Maharlika Highway, Calipahan, Talavera, NuevaEcija not 

later than 5:00PM, on February 14, 2018. 

The details of the bidding or Competitive Power Supply Procurement Package are contained in the bidding document, which 
interested parties must secure from BAC Secretary, Ms. Set Pauline Feliciano during office hours (8:00 am to 5:00 pm) from 

February S, 2018 to February 14, 2018, upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Thirty Thousand (Php30,000.00). Only bidders 

who purchased the Bidding Documents will be allowed to participate in the pre-bid conference on February 21, 2018 at exactly 
2:00 PM at Teofilo Villanueva Hall, NEECO II-Area 1 Main Office. 

NEECO II-Area 1 reserves the right to annul or declare a failure of the Competitive Selection process and reject all bids at any 

time prior to award of c ct without incurring any liability to the affected bidder(s) or any obligation to inform the bidder(s) 

of the grounds for a ive defects or infirmities therein and to accept such bid as may be idered most advantageous 

to NEECO II-Area 1 

Mr.L 


